
We are here to:
Facilitate projects with 
industry

Assist in the 
development of Master 
Research Agreements

Secure industry 
letters of support for 
government proposals
 
Provide industry 
connections to 
recruiting, student 
projects, courses, 
teams and events

Identify strategic 
corporate philanthropy 
opportunities

Learn more at 
bec.umich.edu

corporate meetings 
annually

companies community 
partners

1,100 301,200+

$37.5 MILLION IN 
CORPORATE PHILANTHROPY

We hold We engage with We work with

$200 MILLION IN RESEARCH 
AWARDS FROM INDUSTRY 

FY18 CORPORATE SUPPORT:

$3,000,000
to establish the Toyota Professorship in Artificial 
Intelligence and establish young faculty funding

$2,600,000 
from Agilent for LSA faculty lab funding and 
equipment

$1,500,000 
from the Dow Chemical Foundation for 
programming through the School of Education 
for the Andrew N. Liveris Institute

NEW MASTER RESEARCH 
AGREEMENTS 
with United Technologies, Facebook and 
Google WE COLLABORATE WITH 

ALL 19 U-M SCHOOLS 
AND COLLEGES, IN 
ADDITION TO THE 

DEARBORN AND FLINT 
CAMPUSES

 $5.4M
 STUDENT SUPPORT

The BEC is 
the University 
of Michigan’s 
front door, 
connecting 
companies 
with students 
and faculty 
for mutually 
beneficial 
partnerships. 

 12.8%
EXTERNALLY SPONSORED 

RESEARCH FROM 
INDUSTRY

111
REQUESTS FROM NEW 

COMPANIES
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Data Analyst
734.615.8394

kbee@umich.edu

Nell Dority
Senior Director
734.615.8998

ndority@umich.edu

Chris Fick
Senior Director
734.764.0861

cafick@umich.edu

Amy Bellas
Senior Director
734.615.3533

gricej@umich.edu

Olga Kiely
Director

734.763.4952
okiely@umich.edu

Amy Klinke
Senior Director
734.647.7071

amyklink@umich.edu

Nick Miller
Senior Director
734.936.1580

nbmiller@umich.edu

Umesh Patel
Senior Director
734.647.6097

ucpatel@umich.edu

Tess Postema
Administrative Assistant

734.615.3976
postema@umich.edu

Christine Vladu
Administrative Specialist

734.615.0032
cvladu@umich.edu

Sheila Waterhouse
Communications Director

734.763.0492
sheilani@umich.edu

T. Charmayne Wiley
Administrative Assistant

734.936.2108
tcwiley@umich.edu

University of Michigan-Dearborn 
Business Engagement Center

Cheryl Donahoe
Relationship Manager

313.593.5675
jacalb@umich.edu

University of Michigan-Flint 
Business Engagement Center

Sara Barton
Corporation and Foundation Relations Officer

810.762.0919
sbarton@umich.edu

bec.umich.edu
734.647.1000

University of Michigan Business Engagement Center Contacts

Stella Wixom
Senior Executive Director

734.615.6915
stwixom@umich.edu


